[ |
Extend a temporary contract :-= Sandwel

Metropcelitan Borough Council

This guide outlines the steps to follow to extend a temporary contract

1. Navigate to employee

2. Update temporary
contract contract end date

m Subject to the appropriate funding and approvals being in place, then line managers can process extensions to
temporary contracts.

Firstly, navigate to the My Team tab, and then select the My Team application tile.

Good morning, Tracy Nevin

Page 1



The My Team Overview page is displayed, and a list of your team members is visible.

Select the three-dot icon to the right of the relevant team member’s name.

Choose Employment Contracts from the pop-up options list.

{ My Team

Overview

search Person Show Filters
[ Actions | View By | Assignment Sort 8y | Name ascending
Workers
Ball, Lac
18 4 - E.I

Housing Investment & Development Offcer -

Position Name Business Unit Add Cunent Time Caed.

using Investment & Development Officer Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Counil ik O

n Type Ac Ot Time Card

Employe
Aad 1o Succession Plan

Cost Center
$@orsc Acdaonsl Assgrment nfo
Primary Phone Department Name A Conn
4196402424 SMBC-RGNTTO Housing and Partnership Serl  Cash Disbursements
Change Assgnment

Billing. Sheleen
S8 Changs Manager
ogramme Support Officer

Creats Succasson Plan
Position Name Business Unit

Housing Programme Support Officar Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Coundil Orovte Sunver
Ovect Reports
Location Name User Person Type
Council Hse Oldbury tmployee Document Detvery Preferences
Primary Email Cost Center Document Records
sendmal-test discard@oracle.com
Primary Phone Department Name
Emoyment Cersacts
_, | lules. Clarence Existng Absences
Housing Investment & Development Officer Fanmark

Position Name Business Unit

The Contract Info page is displayed. In this example we can see that the current contract ends on 21/12/2024.

Select the Pencil icon to change the screen to edit mode.

Contract Info
Ball

Contract Extensions + Add
F———— -
ovo772024
Why are you changing the contract? School Arrival Date
Hire
Contract Number origin
coNT22
Type Pay Review Date

Fixed Torm Contract

Start Date @
18/03/2024 Daily Rate ©
Initial Duration

9.45161 Months Destination

Reason for Leaving

Reason
Extomal Funding

Show Prior Contract Extensions

Document Records v

Comments and Attachments

Page 2



To update a contract end date, firstly add the date that the change is effective from.

Next enter the revised Contract End Date. In this example, the contract is being extended to 28/02/2025.

Contract Info

Contract Extensions

When does the contract change start?

1610912024

Why are you changing the contract?
Hiro

Contract Number

nter 1T youTe correcting a mistake in the

CONT22

Type

Fixed Term Contract

Start Date
18/03/2024

Initial Duration

9.45161| | Months

Contract End Date
2810212025

Effective End Date
3112/4712

Show Prior Contract Extensions

Document Records

Post

0w P &
[ [

o e———

Ty o

School Arrival Date
dd/mm/yyyy

Origin
Pay Review Date
dd/mm/yyyy
Daily Rate
Destination

Reason for Leaving

Reason

External Funding

&

&

Then select the OK button.

Contract Info
\cy Ball

Contract Extensions

When does the contract change start?

16002020

Why are you changing the contract?
[ ire

Contract Number

|cont22

Type

[ Fixed Term contract

Start Date
18/03/2024

Initial Duration
[ 9.45161| | Months
Contract End Date

2810212025

Effective End Date
3am2

Show Prior Contract Extensions

Document Records

)

Enter 01/07/2024 if you're correcting a mistake in the contract.

Post

Next, select the Reason drop-down options list and select the reason for the contract extension.

School Arrival Date h

dd/mm/yyyy o
Origin a
Acting Up Acting Up

‘Adogtion Leave
| Adostion Leave Cover
| oreontca
Ciass Szo Viabisty
Class size viabilty
Canditonal Offer Subject to Clearances
Contractor

Covering Extended Leave

Adoption Leave
Adopon Leave Cover

Apprentice

Class Size Viabilty

Class size viavaty

Condiional Offer Subject 1o Clearance:
Contractor

Covering Extended Leave .

Search

T

Page 3



Finally, to complete the request, select the Submit button.

The request will be forwarded to HR for approval.

O P &

Contract Info

acy Ball

Contract Extensions

When does the contract change start? Post Y &

16/09/2024
Why are you changing the contract? School Arrival Date
Hire
Contract Number

in
CONT22 oo
Trpe Pay Review Date
Fixed Term Contract e,
Start Date 3
18/03/2024 Daily Rate
Initial Duration
10.48387 Months Destination
Contract End Date
28/02/2025 Reason for Leaving
Effective End Date
312/4112 Radeoh

External Funding

When does the contract change start? Post

01/07/2024

Why are you changing the contract? School Arrival Date
Hire

Contract Number Origin

CONT22

Type O R D
Fixed Term Contract kb
Start Date

18/03/2024 Daily Rate

That brings this Quick Reference Guide to a close.

Page 4



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4

